wannoer.			
Deplacet TTL	P00443446MN		
Project ID:	P0044,3446 NIN		

S

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWATS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

July 27, 2020

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated June 26, 2020 of DPWH Region XI Director ALLAN S. BORROMEO, endorsing the request of District Engineer RICHARD A. RAGASA, Davao City District Engineering Office, for the modification of the project under FY 2020 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project De	escription		
UACS No. 3001162022 Project ID: P00443446					
Local Program – Local Ri Construction / Repair / Various Infrastructure Ind Shoulder Paving / Constru Iñigo St Jct. Dacudao, I	Rehabilitation / luding Local Project	Improvement of cts	Local Program – Local Construction / Repair / Various Infrastructure in Shoulder Paving / Const Iñigo St 3ct. Dacudao,	/ Rehabilitation / cluding Local Project ruction, Jct. Daang	Improvement o ts
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder Paving / Construction / 2,352.700 sq.m.	₱ 4,102/ sq.m.	₱ 9,650,000	CWI- Off-Carriageway Improvement: Shoulder Paving / Construction / 818.09 sq.m.	P 9,169/ sq.m.	P 7,500,945
		1	CW2- Additional		
			Lane Width / 876.00 sq.m.	₱ 2,453/sq.m.	P 2,149,055
EAO		₱ 350,000	Lane Width /	₱ 2,453/sq.m.	P 2,149,055

Decrease in physical target for CW1 and Additional Type of Work (CW2 - Additional Lane Width) due to the following:

The decrease in physical target for CW1 (Paving Shoulder) is due to the inclusion of drainage structures since the road section is flood prone area and it could no longer contain the volume of run-off water during heavy downpour, hence, high unit cost. Drainage works involves RCPC (1220 mm dia) and manholes (120mm dia); and
Additional type of work CW2- Additional Lane Width since the width of existing carriageway is only 5 meter, hence,

additional lane width is required to maximize road limits in order to increase the road network capacity.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOCUILON, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.3 mksa/LCA/AVS/DSS

WINOG03243